
Hybrid Workshop (Zoom & on-site) 

Paradigms, Networks, and Careers – Comparative Analysis of Scientific Fields 

Thursday, 07.12.2023, and Friday, 08.12.2023 

Institute for Social Sciences  

Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg 

 

 

Thursday, 07 December 2023 

Venue Zoom: https://ovgu.zoom.us/j/65330586739 (Meeting-ID: 653 3058 6739 / Kenncode: 892713) 

Venue on-site: G40B-225, Zschokkestr. 32, 39104 Magdeburg (https://maps.app.goo.gl/CKiYyHWEBUSci4hM7) 

09:00 – 09:10 Jonas Volle (Magdeburg) Welcome address jonas.volle@ovgu.de  

09:10 – 09:55 Andreas Schmitz, Jonas 

Volle, (Magdeburg), 

Christian Schmidt–

Wellenburg, Khulan 

Bayrakhuu, Richard Münch 

(Friedrichshafen), Tomasz 

Warczok (Warsaw) 

DFG-Project overview “Networks, 

Paradigms and Careers in the Academic 

Field: Sociology in Germany and the 

United States” 

jonas.volle@ovgu.de  

andreas.schmitz@ovgu.de  

cschmidtw@uni-potsdam.de  

richard.muench@zu.de  

tomaszwarczok@gmail.com  

09:55 – 10:25 

 

Johan Heilbron (Paris) The transnationalization of science and 

multi–scalar field theory 

johan.heilbron@planet.nl  

10:25 –10:55 Radim Hladik (Prague) Specialization and intellectual proximity: 

cognitive factors in science funding 

hladik@flu.cas.cz  

10:55 – 11:05 Coffee break 

11:05 – 11:35 Pierre Benz, Thierry Rossier 

(Lausanne) 

From highways to trails. Disciplinary 

mobilities, scientific credibility and 

allocation of resources for research 

thierry.rossier@unil.ch  

pierre.benz@unil.ch  

11:35 – 12:05 Christian Schneickert 

(Magdeburg) 

Student’s and professors’ theoretical and 

methodological preferences: The Case of 

the German field of sociology 

christian.schneickert@ovgu.de  

12:05 – 14:00 Lunch break 

14:00 – 14:30 Maria Keil (Tübingen) Social Closure in the Social Sciences in 

Germany 

maria.keil@uni-tuebingen.de  

 

14:30 – 15:00 Tim Sawert (Mainz) Recruitment and Performance 

Assessment in German Sociology 

tim.sawert@uni-mainz.de  

 

15:00 – 15:15 Coffee break 

15:15 – 15:45 Barbara Grüning (Milan) The genesis of the sociological field in 

Germany from a gender perspective 

(1900–1945)  

barbara.gruning@unimib.it  

 

15:45 – 16:15 Elisa Klüger  

(Aix-Marseille) 

Careers and scientific networks of 

Brazilian intellectuals exiled in France 

elisa.kluger@gmail.com  

 

16:15 – 16:45 Oliver Wieczorek (Kassel) Mapping the Field of Psychology. Trends 

in Research Topics 1995–2015 

oliver.wieczorek@incher.uni-

kassel.de 

16:45 – 17:15 Milena Feldmann 

(Frankfurt), Flora Petrik 

(Tübingen), Anna Wanka 

(Frankfurt) 

Boundary-making practices in scientific 

fields and their consequences – the case 

of Linking Ages 

feldmann@soz.uni-frankfurt.de 

flora.petrik@uni-tuebingen.de 

wanka@em.uni-frankfurt.de 
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18:45 Dinner for those on-site at India Haus Restaurant & Bar, Otto-von-Guericke-Straße 60, 39104 Magdeburg  

(https://maps.app.goo.gl/XWFXEoxaw647AmLs7)  

 

Friday, 08 December 2023 

Venue Zoom: https://ovgu.zoom.us/j/65330586739 (Meeting-ID: 653 3058 6739 / Kenncode: 892713) 

Venue on-site: G40B-225, Zschokkestr. 32, 39104 Magdeburg (https://maps.app.goo.gl/CKiYyHWEBUSci4hM7) 

09:00 – 09:30 Kristoffer Kropp  

(Roskilde) 

The partial emergence of a European 

field of social science 

kkropp@ruc.dk  

09:30 – 10:00 Tomasz Warczok, 

Hannia Debska  

(Warsaw) 

The conflict of values and orchestration 

of opposites: multipositionality in the 

Polish academic legal field. 

tomaszwarczok@gmail.com  

 

10:00 – 10:30 Aurelien Boucher 

(Shenzhen), Fan Xiaoguang 

(Hangzhou)  

Chinese sociologists space and opinions 

on the indigenization/sinization of social 

sciences 

aurelienboucher@cuhk.edu.cn 

xgfan@zju.edu.cn 

10:30 – 10:45 Coffee break 

10:45 – 11:15 Rouven Reinke (Hamburg), 

Andreas Schmitz 

(Magdeburg) 

Constructing the Field of German 

Economists. The current state of 

construction 

rouven.reinke@uni-

hamburg.de  

11:15 – 11:45 Haiko Lietz, Mohsen Jadidi, 

Daniel Kostic, Milena 

Tsvetkova, Claudia Wagner 

(Cologne) 

The field of computer science: An 

inequality analysis of cohorts from 1970 

to 2000 

haiko.lietz@gesis.org  

Mohsen.Jadidi@gmail.com  

danielkeske@gmail.com  

m.tsvetkova@lse.ac.uk  

Claudia.wagner@gesis.org  

11:45 – 12:15 Raphael Heiberger et al. 

(Stuttgart) 

Facets of Specialization and Its Relation 

to Career Success: An Analysis of U.S. 

Sociology, 1980 to 2015 

raphael.heiberger@sowi.uni-

stuttgart.de  

12:15 – 13:45 Lunch break 

13:45 – 14:30 Gisèle Sapiro (Paris) On the relationship between international 

and national scientific fields in the 

International Sociological Association 

gisele.sapiro@ehess.fr  

14:30 –15:00 Daniel Meyer (Cologne),  

Nico Sonntag (Mainz) 

The Membership Structure of the German 

Network for Academic Freedom. First 

Findings from a Quantitative Data Project 

d.meyer@uni-koeln.de 

sonntag@uni-mainz.de  

 

15:00 – 15:45 Richard Münch 

(Friedrichshafen) 

Concluding reflections richard.muench@zu.de  

15:45 – 17:00 Discussion about, work on own data (collection, management analyses) (On-Site!) 

18:00 Diner for those on-site at Restaurant Chigogi, Otto-von-Guericke-Straße 55, 39104 Magdeburg  

(https://maps.app.goo.gl/WVHr1HWguRxNYTy89)  
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Venue 

 

The workshop will take place online both days in the following Zoom room: 

Link: https://ovgu.zoom.us/j/65330586739 

Meeting-ID: 653 3058 6739 

Kenncode: 892713 

 

For those one-site the venue on both days is room G40B-225, Zschokkestr. 32, 39104 Magdeburg 

(https://maps.app.goo.gl/CKiYyHWEBUSci4hM7) 

 

Walking directions from Magdeburg Central Station to University of Magdeburg Building 40. 

 

For questions please contact Jonas Volle (jonas.volle@ovgu.de) 
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